DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 RENEE BIDART 2019-931516 07/09/2019 03:10 PM

Pas=3

APN: 1220-15-310-015

After Recording, Mail to: Reneé Bidart P.O. Box 1228 Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to:

Same as above



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the social security number of any person. (NRS 239B.030).

GRANT DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DELL M. BIDART and RENEÉ M. BIDART, who took title as husband and wife as joint tenants, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to RENEÉ M. BIDART, an unmarried woman, their interest in all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1220-15-310-015, specifically described as follows:

LOT 5, BLOCK J, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF THE GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 4, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON APRIL 10,1967, AS DOCUMENT NO. 35914.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 0652357, Book 0805, Pages 7012-13, on August 16, 2005.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

DELL M. BIDART

RENEÉ M. BIDART

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEVAL	DA .) : ss.		\wedge
COUNTY OF DOU	JGLAS)		
personally appeared of satisfactory evide acknowledged to m	per <u>//</u> , 2016 before me, DELL M. BIDART, percence) to be the person we that she executed the strument the person, or ment.	ersonally know hose name is su same in her autl	n to me (or proved to abscribed to the with horized capacities, a	o me on the basis hin instrument and and that by her
WITNESS 1	ny hand and official sea	ıl.		
Seal	KAREN L WINTERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 90-1742-5 Exp. 1/30/18		NOTARY PUBLIC	
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT	\	× /	
STATE OF NEVA	DA .) : ss.		
COUNTY OF DOU	JGLAS)		
personally appeared of satisfactory evide acknowledged to m signatures on the in executed the instru	per, 2016 before me, I RENEÉ M. BIDART, ence) to be the person we that she executed the strument the person, or ment.	personally knowhose name is substance in her author the entity upon	wn to me (or proved ubscribed to the wit horized capacities, a	I to me on the basis hin instrument and and that by her
WIINESS	ny nand and official sea	11.	0	. /
Seal			NOTARY PURIL	Capalh
	errennen sammen sam	4	NOTAKI FUBLIC	1
No.	LINDA CAPALBO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt Exp. Oct. 23, 20	120000		
VET ST				

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\wedge				
	a) 1220-15-310-015		500 DECODD	EDG ODTIONAL LISE ONLY	,		
	b)			ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY out #:			
	c) d)		Book:	Page:			
2.	Type of Property:		Date of Recording:				
	a) \(\bar{\text{Vacant Land}} \) \(\bar{\text{V}} \) Single Fam. Res. c) \(\bar{\text{Condo/Twnhse}} \) d) \(\bar{\text{2-4 Plex}} \) e) \(\bar{\text{Apt. Bldg.}} \) f) \(\bar{\text{Comm'l/Ind'l}} \) g) \(\bar{\text{Agricultural h)}} \(\bar{\text{Mobile Home}} \) i) \(\bar{\text{Other}} \)		Notes:				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$_	$\overline{}$	\\	1		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property): \$						
	Transfer Tax Value:						
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$0-						
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 6						
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This is a transfer of title between former spouses in compliance with a						
dec	ree of divorce.						
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	\ \	_			
prov	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty o ided is correct to the best of their information and belief information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowa , may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	, and can be nce of any c	supported by docum aimed exemption, or	entation if called upon to subs	tantiate		
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and seve	rally liable for any a	idditional amount owed.			
Sign	ature:) W M Bidant	Ca	acity: <u>Grantor</u>	·			
Sign	ature: Toneith polar	Ca	acity: <u>Grantee</u>	<u></u>	_		
<u>SEL</u>	LER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (Required)	BL	<u>YER (GRANTEE)</u>	INFORMATION (Required)			
Prin	t Name: <u>Dell M. Bidart</u>	Pri	t Name: <u>Reneé M.</u>	Bidart			
Add	ress: <u>P.O. Box 1814</u>	Ad	ress: <u>P.O. Box 122</u>	8_			
City	/State/Zip: Minden, NV 89423	Ci	y/State/Zip: Minde	n, NV 89423			
<u>CO/</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(REQUIR	D IF NOT THE SELLER	OR BUYER)			
Prin	t Name: Law Office of Karen L. Winters			Esc.#			
Add	ress: P.O. Box 1987		 -				
City	: Minden	State:	NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>			